DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

March 29, 2012
School Board

Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.
Superintendent

GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Agenda Item 8

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to “...receive, for the benefit of the
district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated.
In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the
benefit of pupils thereof.”

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board
accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation

Donor

$ 500.00
399.99
399.99

50.00

20.00

410.00

100.00

200.00

67.47

Dan Winkelman
North Branch, MN

Zachary Trotto
Madeline Trotto

Glenn & Carrie McGregor
Forest Lake, MN

Tracy J. Anderson Claussen &
Jeff Claussen
Forest Lake, MN

Lisa Kelley
Medtronic

Fridley, MN
Scandia Elem. PTO

Brian & Mary Kinder
Forest Lake, MN

Recycle America Alliance
Houston, TX

1 iPad2 and case for Columbus Elem. technology
improvements

Each contributed an iPad (total 2) to Columbus Elementary
school.

Books for Early Childhood program

For Century Junior High choir materials

Three-ring binders for Forest Lake and Forest View Elem.

Festival of Cultures 2012
Percussion bell and snare kit for elementary band program.

Scandia Elem. student activities and enrichment

(Over)
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Donations
March 29, 2012
.12/

$ 166.50 Kemps Nickels for Schools
St. Paul, MN

200.00 Forest Lake Lions Club
El Ewert
Rob Flickinger

106.14 Wells Fargo Matching Gifts:
Myndee Schwendig - $46.14
Angela Anderson - $60

For Scandia Elem. student activities.

50 Lions Breakfast tickets for needy families:
Lions Club — donated 30 tickets

El Ewert — donated 10 tickets

Rob Flickinger — donated 10 tickets

Wells Fargo Matching Gift Program for Wyoming Elem.
educational and classroom supplies.
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