

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

Agenda Item 8

DATE: March 29, 2012

TO: School Board

FROM: Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D. Superintendent

SUBJECT: GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to "…receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation Donor

\$ 500.00	Dan Winkelman North Branch, MN	1 iPad2 and case for Columbus Elem. technology improvements
399.99 399.99	Zachary Trotto Madeline Trotto	Each contributed an iPad (total 2) to Columbus Elementary school.
50.00	Glenn & Carrie McGregor Forest Lake, MN	Books for Early Childhood program
20.00	Tracy J. Anderson Claussen & Jeff Claussen Forest Lake, MN	For Century Junior High choir materials
410.00	Lisa Kelley Medtronic Fridley, MN	Three-ring binders for Forest Lake and Forest View Elem.
100.00	Scandia Elem. PTO	Festival of Cultures 2012
200.00	Brian & Mary Kinder Forest Lake, MN	Percussion bell and snare kit for elementary band program.
67.47	Recycle America Alliance Houston, TX	Scandia Elem. student activities and enrichment

(Over)

Inspire the learner; ignite the potential!

Donations March 29, 2012 .../2/

\$ 166.50	Kemps Nickels for Schools St. Paul, MN	For Scandia Elem. student activities.
200.00	Forest Lake Lions Club El Ewert Rob Flickinger	50 Lions Breakfast tickets for needy families: Lions Club – donated 30 tickets El Ewert – donated 10 tickets Rob Flickinger – donated 10 tickets
106.14	Wells Fargo Matching Gifts: Myndee Schwendig - \$46.14 Angela Anderson - \$60	Wells Fargo Matching Gift Program for Wyoming Elem. educational and classroom supplies.